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                              15th May, 2013 
Shri Manjeet Singh Bal 

r/o Village Saidulajaib, Opposite D-Block, 

Saket, M.B. Road, 

New Delhi-110030

The Delhi Medical Council examined a complaint of Shri Manjeet Singh Bal r/o Village Saidulajaib, Opposite D-Block, Saket, M.B. Road, New Delhi-110030 against Dr. Arun Nirula, C-139, Golf View Apartment, Saket, New Delhi.   The Delhi Medical Council has observed that same complaint against Dr. Arun Nirula was examined by the Anti Quackery Committee of Delhi Medical Council.  Based on inspection report dated 30.8.2012 of CDMO, South District, Directorate of Health Services, Govt. of NCT of Delhi and reply of Dr. Arun Nirula; the Anti Quackery Committee of Delhi Medical Council in its meeting held on 3rd January, 2013 has observed that Dr. Arun Kumar Nirula is a holder of requisite medical qualification as per the First, Second or Third Scheduled to the Indian Medical Council Act, 1956 and registered with Delhi Medical Council under registration No. 59764.  Dr. Arun Kumar Nirula is entitled to do allopathic system of medicine in the NCT of Delhi, hence, no action is warranted by the Delhi Medical Council against Dr. Arun Kumar Nirula.   The Delhi Medical Council further observed that in view of the above, no action is warranted against Dr. Arun Nirula in Delhi Medical Council.


Complaint stands closed.

(Dr. Girish Tyagi)

Secretary

Copy to : Section Officer, Medical Council of India, Pocket-14, Sector-8, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110077 – with reference to letter No. MCI-211(2)(93)/2012-Ethics/166638 dated 22.3.2013 –for information. 

